inflation, and we have not been able to increase premiums to keep pace with inflation.

Foreign Exchange Risk

We are exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from our international operations, mainly in Canada. We also have foreign exchange risk exposure to the
British pound, Brazilian Real, Euro, Mexican Peso and Argentine Peso. Total invested assets denominated in currencies other than the Canadian dollar were
approximately 3% and 2% of our total invested assets at December 31, 2017 and 2016, respectively.

Foreign exchange risk is mitigated by matching our liabilities under insurance policies that are payable in foreign currencies with investments that are
denominated in such currency. We have entered into forward contracts to hedge certain exposures denominated in the Euro and British pound.

The foreign exchange risk sensitivity of our fixed maturity securities denominated in Canadian dollars, whose balance was $1.80 billion and $1.56 billion of
the total as of December 31, 2017 and 2016, respectively, on our entire fixed maturity portfolio is summarized in the following tables:

66

Foreign Exchange Movement Analysis
of Market Value of Fixed Maturity Securities Assets

As of December 31, 2017
   Foreign exchange spot rate at December 31,
2017, US Dollar to Canadian  Dollar  -10%  -5%  0  5%  10%
Total market value  $ 9,482.2  $ 9,572.4  $ 9,662.6  $ 9,752.8  $ 9,843.0
% change of market value from base case  (1.87)%  (0.93)%  —%  0.93%  1.87%
$ change of market value from base case  $ (180.4)  $ (90.2)  $ —  $ 90.2  $ 180.4

As of December 31, 2016

   Foreign exchange spot rate at December 31,
2016, US Dollar to Canadian Dollar  -10%  -5%  0  5%  10%
Total market value  $ 9,415.8  $ 9,493.9  $ 9,572.1  $ 9,650.3  $ 9,728.4
% change of market value from base case  (1.63)%  (0.82)%  —%  0.82%  1.63%
$ change of market value from base case  $ (156.3)  $ (78.2)  $ —  $ 78.2  $ 156.3

The foreign exchange risk sensitivity of our consolidated net income is assessed using hypothetical test scenarios that assume earnings in Canadian dollars
are recognized evenly throughout a period. Our actual results may differ from the results noted below particularly due to assumptions utilized or if events occur
that were not included in the methodology. For more information on this risk, please see “Item 1A – Risk Factors-Risks Related to the Company.” Fluctuations in
the exchange rate of the U.S. dollar and other foreign currencies may materially and adversely affect our results of operations. The following tables summarize the

[…]

2017, the premium deficiency reserve liability decreased $35.7 million , through an offset to policyholder benefit expense. In addition, there was favorable claims development experienced
through December 31, 2017, in excess of actual benefit expense, which contributed to the credit balance within policyholder benefits expenses.

(3) The year ended December 31, 2017 for Corporate & Other includes an expense of $17.4 million related to post-close adjustment pertaining to an estimated indemnification that is expected
to be due on a previous disposition.

(4) The consolidated net benefit for income taxes for the year ended December 31, 2017 includes a $177.0 million one-time benefit from the reduction of net deferred tax liabilities following
the enactment of the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act. The remeasurement of deferred tax assets and liabilities was recorded using our best estimate of deferred tax balances as of December 22,
2017, the enactment date of the legislation. The total benefit for income taxes was reported through the Corporate & Other segment; however, the remeasured deferred tax assets and
liabilities were adjusted within each segment. Refer to Note 9, Income Taxes, for further detail.

F-18

 Year Ended December 31, 2016

   Total Corporate & Other

 Global Housing  Global Lifestyle  Global Preneed
Corporate &

Other  Health  Total
Employee
Benefits  Consolidated

Revenues
Net earned
premiums $ 1,829.1  $ 2,901.4  $ 61.7  $ —  $ 37.1  $ 37.1  $ 178.0  $ 5,007.3
Fees and other
income 459.7  804.7  109.6  24.5  19.8  44.3  4.2  1,422.5
Net investment
income 72.7  113.1  259.8  44.0  8.8  52.8  17.3  515.7
Net realized
gains on
investments (4) —  —  —  162.2  —  162.2  —  162.2
Amortization of
deferred gains
and gains on
disposal of
businesses (1) —  —  —  394.5  —  394.5  —  394.5
Gain on pension
plan curtailment —  —  —  29.6  —  29.6  —  29.6

Total
revenues 2,361.5  3,819.2  431.1  654.8  65.7  720.5  199.5  7,531.8

Benefits, losses and
expenses

Policyholder
benefits (2) 828.6  663.8  250.4  —  (52.7)  (52.7)  118.4  1,808.5
Amortization of
deferred
acquisition costs
and value of
business
acquired 238.2  1,045.9  61.4  —  —  —  5.8  1,351.3
Underwriting,
general and
administrative
expenses (3) 1,013.7  1,901.8  55.5  244.6  165.7  410.3  61.5  3,442.8
Interest expense —  —  —  57.6  —  57.6  —  57.6
Loss on
extinguishment
of debt —  —  —  23.0  —  23.0  —  23.0

Total
benefits,
losses and
expenses 2,080.5  3,611.5  367.3  325.2  113.0  438.2  185.7  6,683.2

Segment income
(loss) before
provision (benefit)
for income taxes 281.0  207.7  63.8  329.6  (47.3)  282.3  13.8  848.6

Provision
(benefit) for
income taxes 92.4  53.3  21.5  117.0  (6.3)  110.7  5.3  283.2

Segment income
(loss) after taxes $ 188.6  $ 154.4  $ 42.3  $ 212.6  $ (41.0)  $ 171.6  $ 8.5
Net income   $ 565.4

Segment assets: $ 3,836.5  $ 8,747.0  $ 6,421.1  $ 10,457.8  $ 246.7  $ 10,704.5  $ —  $ 29,709.1
(1) The year ended December 31, 2016 includes $382.6 million related to the amortization of deferred gains and gains related to the AEB sale on March 1, 2016.
(2) The presentation of Assurant Health policyholder benefits includes the impact of the total current period net utilization of premium deficiency reserves for claim costs and claim adjustment

expenses included in policyholder benefits, as well as maintenance costs, which are included within underwriting, general and administrative expenses. For the year ended December 31,
2016, the premium deficiency reserve liability decreased $37.6 million through an offset to policyholder benefit expense.